and cash equivalents are held with bank and financial institution counterparties, which are rated AA- to AA+,
based on Standard & Poor’s ratings.

Impairment of cash and cash equivalents has been measured on a 12-month expected loss basis and reflects
the short maturities of the exposures. The Group considers that its cash and cash equivalents have low credit
risk based on the external credit ratings of the counterparties.

Reconciliation of provision for impairment of trade and other receivables

The Group is not exposed to any significant credit risk for any single counterparty or any group of
counterparties having similar characteristics. Trade and other receivables mainly relate to the preference
dividend receivable from Huge Connect. This has been assessed for recoverability and no risk of default has
been identified.

EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

During the current financial year, a business combination was authorised in which Huge Telecom will
acquire the business of Huge Networks. This business combination will be finalised post year end and is a
non-adjusting event.

Huge Group Limited | Integrated Annual Report 2023
Page 127

SHAREHOLDER ANALYSIS

  2023 2022

  Number of Shares
Number of

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Number of

Shareholders

Public  76 379 551 2 562 87 841 970 2 599

Non-Public 96 682 170 15 85 219 751 21

  173 061 721 2 577 173 061 721 2 620

  2023   2022

NON-PUBLIC SHAREHOLDER ANALYSIS Number of Shares
Number of

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Number of

Shareholders

Shareholders related to directors of Huge 5 068 370 3 318 370 2

Shareholders related to directors of major
subsidiaries

737 126 4 658 085 3

Beneficial direct holdings  5 805 496 7 976 455 5

Shareholdings related to directors of Huge Group 18 853 814 1 - -
Shareholdings related to the directors of major
subsidiaries

12 068 090 3 10 564 208 3

Beneficial indirect holdings  30 921 904 4 10 564 208 3

Shareholdings related to directors of Huge 24 504 958 1 24 504 958 4

Trusts on which directors of Huge are trustees 2 717 408 1 2 724 454 1

Non-beneficial indirect holdings related to directors
of Huge

25 817 888 1 36 602 750 1

Associates of directors of Huge - - 200 000 3

Associates of directors of major subsidiaries - - - -

Non-beneficial indirect holdings  53 040 254 3 64 032 162 9

Treasury shares (Huge TNS) 6 914 516 1 9 646 926 1

Treasury shares relating to entities controlled by
Huge

6 914 516 1 9 646 926 1

TOTAL 96 682 170 15 85 219 751 18

 2023 2022

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS  Number of Shares
%

Shareholding
Number of

Shares
%

Shareholding

Praesidium SA Fund en Commandite Partnership 37 271 384 21.50 36 602 750 21.15

Pacific Breeze Trading 417 14 260 891 8.24 14 260 891 8.24

Peresec Prime Brokers 10 191 157 5.89 10 312 927 5.96

Stanlib Absolute Plus Fund  9 967 386 5.76 9 967 386 5.76

Eagle Creek Investments 223 9 805 567 5.67 9 805 567 5.67

Government Employees Pension Fund 9 058 164 5.24 8 544 124 4.97

Huge TNS 6 914 516 4.00 9 646 926 5.55

 Total 97 469 065 56.30 99 140 571 57.29

Huge Group Limited | Integrated Annual Report 2023
Page 128

  2023 2022

SHAREHOLDER ANALYSIS AND INFORMATION
Number of

Shareholders Number of Shares
Number of

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Individuals 2 457 17 793 106 2 488 17 514 463

Nominees and Trusts 20 7 787 747 19 17 724 565

Close Corporations 3 8 336 8 974 868

Companies, financial and other institutions 97 147 472 532 105 136 847 825

 Total 2 577 173 061 721 2 620 173 061 721

  2023 2022

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDING
Number of

Shareholders Number of Shares
Number of

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

0 – 1000  2 074 212 553 2 054 233 716

1001 – 5000 233 574 656 269 662 616

5001 – 100 000 192 4 673 149 222 5 360 922

100 000 – 1 000 000  52 18 434 109 49 18 643 435

1 000 001 + 26 149 167 254 26 148 161 032

Total 2 577 173 061 721 2 620 173 061 721

Huge Group Limited | Integrated Annual Report 2023

ANNEXURES

Huge Group Limited | Integrated Annual Report 2023
Page 130

CORPORATE
INFORMATION

 KEY INFORMATION

COMPANY INFORMATION

Nature of business and

principal activities

Investment holding entity holding investments in Investee Entities

operating in the connectivity and cloud, software, and xTech markets

Executive Directors James Herbst (Chief Executive Officer)